

Corrigendum to RFP for Implementation of Directory Services for Windows and Linux Endpoints and Servers
Ref No. LIC/CO/IT-BPR/LDS/2019-20 Dated 25.11.2019

Sr No	RFP Document Reference (Section & Page Number)	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	Clause 3.3 <u>Minimum Eligibility Criteria</u> Point No.3 Page 29	<u>Criteria:</u> The proposed Directory Services for Linux should have been implemented and be live with 10,000 or more connected Endpoints with at least 5 desktop policies in one organization during the last five Financial Years. <u>Documents to be submitted:</u> Copies of either the purchase order or work order or Service Contract and Work Completion Certificate or Sign Off document, along with Client Reference Format (Annexure – VI A) for each organization submitted as reference. The documentary evidence submitted should reflect whether the solution is live.	<u>Criteria:</u> The proposed Directory Services for Linux should have been implemented and be live with 10,000 or more connected Endpoints with at least 5 desktop policies in one organization during the last five Financial Years. <u>Documents to be submitted:</u> Copies of either the purchase order or work order or Service Contract or Work Completion Certificate or Sign Off document or OEM Declaration in Annexure - VI A for each organization submitted as reference. The documentary evidence submitted should reflect whether the solution is live.
2	Clause 4.13 (a) Page 36	<u>Indemnity:</u> Subject to Clause 4.11 (b) below	<u>Indemnity:</u> Subject to Clause 4.13 (b) below
3	Clause 4.13 (b) Page 36	The indemnities set out in Clause 4.11 (a) shall be subject to the following conditions:	The indemnities set out in Clause 4.13 (a) shall be subject to the following conditions:
4	Clause 4.14 Page 37	<u>Liability:</u> Except in cases of criminal negligence or willful misconduct and in the case of infringement of patent, IPR, trademark, copy right or industrial design rights arising from use of the Solution or any part thereof in any of the services supplied by the vendor and used/consumed by LIC, the Supplier/vendor shall not be liable to LIC, whether in contract tort or otherwise, for any indirect or consequential loss or damage, loss of use, loss of production, or loss of profits or interest costs, and the aggregate liability of the supplier/vendor to LIC, whether under the Contract, in tort or otherwise, shall not exceed the total Contract Price provided that this limitation shall not apply to the cost of repairing or replacing defective equipment.	<u>Liability:</u> Except in cases of criminal negligence or willful misconduct and in the case of infringement of patent, IPR, trademark, copy right or industrial design rights arising from use of the Solution or any part thereof in any of the services supplied by the vendor and used/consumed by LIC, the Supplier/vendor shall not be liable to LIC, whether in contract tort or otherwise, for any indirect or consequential loss or damage, loss of use, loss of production, or loss of profits or interest costs, provided that this exclusion shall not apply to any obligation of the supplier/vendor to pay liquidated damages to LIC and the aggregate liability of the Supplier/vendor to LIC, whether under the Contract, in tort or otherwise, shall not exceed the total Contract Price provided that this limitation shall not apply to the cost of repairing or replacing defective equipment.
5	Cl.4.21.3 Pg.41	If non-performance or diminished performance by the Affected Party due to the circumstances as per 4.18.2 above continues for a period of more than 30 consecutive days, the other party may terminate the Contract immediately by giving the Affected Party written notice.	If non-performance or diminished performance by the Affected Party due to the circumstances as per 4.21.2 above continues for a period of more than 30 consecutive days, the other party may terminate the Contract immediately by giving the Affected Party written notice.

Sr No	RFP Document Reference (Section & Page Number)	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
6	Annexure - II Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Bidder's details Point No 3	<u>Criteria:</u> The proposed Directory Services for Linux should have been implemented and be live with 10,000 or more connected Endpoints with at least 5 desktop policies in one organization during the last five Financial Years <u>Documents to be submitted:</u> Copies of either the purchase order or work order or Service Contract and Work Completion Certificate or Sign Off document for each organization submitted as reference. The documentary evidence submitted should reflect whether the solution is live.	<u>Criteria:</u> The proposed Directory Services for Linux should have been implemented and be live with 10,000 or more connected Endpoints with at least 5 desktop policies in one organization during the last five Financial Years <u>Documents to be submitted:</u> Copies of either the purchase order or work order or Service Contract or Work Completion Certificate or Sign Off document or OEM Declaration for each organization submitted as reference. The documentary evidence submitted should reflect whether the solution is live.
7	Annexure II	Annexure II: Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Bidder's Details	Annexure II-R: Revised Minimum Eligibility Criteria and Bidder's Details.

11.12.2019

Executive Director (IT/BPR)